Departmént of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 30, 1998

Mr. Shafkat ali

Bayside Cleaners

3032 Jodi Lane

Palm Harbor, Florida 34684

Re: Facility No.: 0571199
Dear Mr. Ali:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 29, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or egquipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

s
s
/’/Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 70(\
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Q)

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ®
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O COMPLAINTDISCOYERY O & 7 4
RE-INSPECTION = %% % &
— =% T 2 O
S 4/8/ GO ncs
AIRS ID#: _Nowv S DATE: / /98 vemn: 14759 tve ovr: *f /%4‘§

A ¥ SioE DRY CLEANER <
y 4g07 SIIN Lpouy' gurTeE (3%

FACILITY LOCATION:
TAmPA , FL 33624

FACILITY NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: SHAFKAT ALl (PRESIDENT)pyong. (513264 5123

|[PARTI: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . /Q

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | _—
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/p

Al
1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr transfer only, x < 200 gal/
bath types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 g
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on
" 3. Existing large area source a 4. Newtdrge arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
fer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classi ay ON QCan not determine

facxllty qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Edh{y was gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



[FPART IT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: P
(check appropriate boxes) /
1. Storing perchloroethviene in ughty sealed and impervious containers? “ Oy aN Ona
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during Joading/unloading? ay aN
4. Draining caruidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON ONa '
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorper

beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON QN/A

I’/
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |

In Part II-A: . l

If classification 1 has been checked, no control:7t required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked/the machine shouid be equipped with a réfn'gerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all,new sgurces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

7
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to~drv machines with a closed-loop vapor ventng system? Qy OGN anNv/a

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening_the door? ay anN anN/a

(93]

4. Measured and recordvec"i the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy anN
.,‘
Repaired or adjus’/ted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A

(¥

6. Conducteg/all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? QY OGN

20f3 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temnperature on the outlet side of the condenser locaied
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

38}

inlet and outlet weekly? /

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F7 /

[¥3)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly /
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any,bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

W

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at a} imes?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr J

/s
P
s
/
g
g

QY ON

Qy aN Onva

/

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained roiling monthly averages of perc consumption?

5. Mainmained leak detection inspecuon and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalfed wiin 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibratiof data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

6. Maintained s p/shutdown/malfunction plan?

7. Maintained déviation reports?
Probjém corrected?

ed compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5
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[FPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

[99)

Does the responsible oticial check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay aN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating QY ON ON/a Stills
Filter gaskets and seatfng ay ON ON/A Exhaust’ dampers
Pumps ay OGN aN/A /D’xverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers ay OGN QN/a

Water separators gy QN UN/
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibje official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent oprexterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading i ntation (FID/i’ID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direcr-peading instrumentation, is the equipment:

le of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekiv (for small sourccs. bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

Caruidge filter housings

Qy oOn
DY//‘E]N A

Ve

Oy ON ON/A

Qy OGN ON/a i

QY QN ON/A
Qy ON ON/A

Qy AN ANnva

0D 00O

ON/A
ay ON

ay ON
ay QON
ay QN
aQy QN

Poecct ZWU 1/%/7%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Daice of Inspection
/M M""\/ o "17/4’7’ 5
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of 5
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Dry Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4807 Gunn Hwy, Suite 138 CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 264-5123
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33624
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Apr 8, 1998 15:00 16:00 - non-CDS Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: None

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Shafkat Ali (President)

Today, I found this new facility with a dry cleaning machine on my way back to my office.

I went in and talked to Mr. Ali who is the president of this facility. He told me that this new
facility was part of the Bayside Dry Cleaners chain and this facility was opened a couple months
ago. Mr. Ali does not have a general permit. He said he thought he could use other facility’s
permit because of the same chain name. [ told him that it is a violation of the rules to run the
business without a general permit for each individual dry cleaner regardless whether or not other
facilities of the chain alreadv have the permits. Therefore, he shall submit a Air General Permit
Notification Form ( I gave him one which I brought it with me ) to FDEP in Tallahassee as soon as
possible.

Mr. Ali said he is going to do it at once. [ also requested him to send us a copy of the Notification
Form in order for us to keep track on it and decide the follow-up action.

2
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INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Apr 8,1998




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notxﬁi‘gl on

o /
Facility Name and Location @6,/:'74* (?%' <00
S

1. Facility Owngr/Company Name (Name.of corporation, agency, or mdw;dual owner): o c”/jéﬁ
Do i 7 G e P
Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
.:!7/807 Guwme’ fo o/ Suite 13 ?/ﬁw
5. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: )

"4, Facility Location: |
Sat:;;:vAdf;::so:n //ﬂm Wﬂ F L 33 ¢cly
L County: '

Ciry: Zip Code:

2

acility Idexmﬁcanon Number (DEP Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

SyAFRAT A L
7. g:;;;gg‘toii)e H?Ff:;c:al Mailing Address: Lg 0 ,_?3”2 j@' C/L( /CL/V\(_/,

Street Address: “r
City: l? A JH W Br® County:. F L | Zip Code: 374J/ 7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (g/_@ )@ g 26 (7/..5 /JJ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Qfficial)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SHmF  As AdorE
10, Facility Contact Address: ' _ ﬁT ﬁé r/{///,': .

SAmG

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: g/ L) /7 57.41\9 Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Controf Machine Controt Machine Conrrol

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine [D |Purchased |Installed [D |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #/ 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! 43 02-MAR-92 (2-MAR-92

.|Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controis
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no conrrols
{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controis
{Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no conrrois

B v 4] S -3 ]

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No conmol devices are required to be installed | el ]

2.(a) What was the rotaj quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? 6 months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | \/j Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source | \/
]

Existing small area source }

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What contol technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser '
New large area source

Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat inpur of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusivelv by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fue! oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Manitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be keprt on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Caﬁmn adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

{e) Instrument calibration

0 [ RER

{f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction pian

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effecrive: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permirs authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L \/ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the faciliry indicated in
this notification form.

Respansible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, thar the
statements made in this notification are true, accurare and complete. Further, | agree 10 operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

w///b" S5

Signarure ' [/ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



J\Dv TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

D INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ,
e '
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY" RE-INSPECTION ||
. -_— ~ : - “ 3 e 7
LIMN: Rt TIN[EOUT:' ’(‘"C'_U AIRS ID#: A G = 0%7//?7
TYPE OF FACILITY: PeERrce DRY JreAVER S
FACILITY NAME: LAYS26E DRY QLEAMNERS vatz. &/ 5/95

! [ e g . -
FACILITY LOCATION:  4S5¢ ] cuan Hwy  SUITE /38
TR PR FL 3348

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SHAFFAT AL] PHONE NUMBER: (313 ) 264 -5123

D Based on the results of the compijance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compiiance with DEP Ruie 62-213.500, Flonida Admunistrative Code (F.A.C.).

[g Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ‘ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COPERATING WITHoUV T A GELGLa(] NMNEELD? SLun1 T THE ACM)CATIC
e v T FoRkin 7o [roEP

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certificirion form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecor. ~ YES|_]  No_| A /ZA
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)
. . .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e G Erl ke
’ (Please Print) B e TS
} N %3)272-85V 5o
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: Cl:x/k//@-z/)ﬂiv\.— PHONE NUMBER:_\ sl -") :
, S —

Page { af ! . Rensed 10796



TITLE V ATR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TMEN:,____10=30 mME our,___| &0 ARSDH___ G717 9

TYPE OF FACILITY:__PCRC PRY CLEANMCTL

FACILITY NAME:.  BAYSIDPE  CLEANERS oate: 7/23/78

FACILITY LocATION, 4307 Suna/ /9‘4%"/ __suIiTE (3%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; SHAFKFAT AL/ PHONE NUMBER (8 13) 264 - 5123

ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I___I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Centification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_|  No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeni
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: rRocer. i1/
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ____ %‘/\/\/ pHONE NuMBER: (5 3 272~ S530

77 Page Lof ‘L Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
,f TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ;a! COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION ]

AIRS ID#: s7 ’/‘?7 DATE: 7/! 4‘/78 tiMeEIN: 19732 TIME OUT: [2:2e0
FACILITY NAME: f}A}’ SIpE CLEAVERS

FacILITY LocaTion: 4807 &suvwes/ twy — sujTe 138
TAMPA L 33 644
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SWAFKA T AL prong: (8150264 -5123

SAWE PHONE: SAME

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropniate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N /A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

O

'
]

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Qo
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classificalion ?Y UN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanlify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was |1 | _ gallons.

. lof5 Revised 8/11/97



HPAR'I' III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
"Il (check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious comtainers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

oy on Ana
ay oN ENa

By an

Ky ON oA

oy ON pNA

[PART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

2.

3.

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

/’ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser |

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all inachinces with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weeldy basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

l}Y ON

Fy on ana

oy ON ONA

dy on

By ON ON/A

gy ON

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the cxhaust (cmperature on the oullet side of the condenser lg
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay OnN
2. Measured and recorded the washier exhaust temperature at the condens

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OnNaA

Is the temperature differcntial equal to or greater than Oy OnN an/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in %@ xhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclc while mef?e inc is venting (o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbo?;a er? Ay ON OnNA
" - Istheperc concemratiory or less than 100 ppm? 0y ON Ona
4. Assured that the sampling por{'on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is a
or expansion; is at |
or expansion; a

ast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
t 2 duct diamclers upstream from any bend, contraction,
downstrcam from no other inlet?

7 Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

-

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? jﬂY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Ay ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspcction and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON @N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Qy ON ®N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN @N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN §nNA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂ]Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON ?N/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON ¥NvA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ﬂN/A

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible officiat conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) lcak detection and repair
inspection? . ¥y own

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? . Ry . ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¥Y ON ON/A Muck cookers _ d:Y Cle éN/A

Door gaskets and seating WY ON ONA Stills &Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating MY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ¢Y ON ON/A
Pumps Wy ON ON/A Diverter valves @y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY ON ONA Cartridge filter housings %Y ON ON/A
Water scparators ¢]Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

00 &RBR

Halogen leak detector

I using direct-reading instrumecntation, is the equipment: ) ﬁN/A

‘

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use .
(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? , QY ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Locert ziv 7/23/75

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) . Date of Inspection
< 1
; [ Yerld _
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4807 Gunn Hwy, Suite 138 CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 264-5123
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33644
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Sep 23, 1998 10:30 12:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571199

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Shafkat Ali

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine (COLUMBIA TURBO-DRI 831, S/N: 898-2063) was in operation during my
inspection. No leaks or odors were noticed. Apparently, the machine is well maintained and the
facility is very clean.

Mr. Ali’s record keeping is in a good shape. The temperature measurement and leak inspection
have been recorded on a weekly basis. The perc consumption within the last 12 months was 111
gallons.

Ms. Ali keeps the owners manual on site which includes startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Sep 23, 1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: [3:00© TIME OUT: [4:=50 ARSID¥: 5711 79

TYPE OF FACILITY:  PERC TDRY CLEANER .

FACILITY NAME: BAYSIPE CLEANCGS paTE: 9/27/79

FACILITY LOCATION: 4807 SGuanN KW/  Su/TE /38
TELm pAa | FL- 33644
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SHA-FKA T At PHONE NUMBER: (§/3) 264 - 5/23

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: )

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[X]  No[ |

\/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yent
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Pocel ZHV
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @OQA/V PHONE NUMBER: (S13%)272-5 530

Page __'_ o | . Revised 10/96



g

ars# = 1199 | ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

PACILITY NaME: BAYSIDE CLEANERS DATE: 5”{27/5‘7
4507 cUIN #W/ | SviTE /38
TAmMPA FL 33444

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: Sep 23 1978 10 ;/_/2 7/77 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁYES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /A KAT AL ; % S-27-7%
Name (Pleasc Print) v/ Signawte Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page l ofI



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL §( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

amsww: 57199 pare /27/79 tomem._(37#9 tpour: 14759
FACILITY NAME: BAYSIDE CLEANERS

FACILITY LocaTION: 4887 GUNN H’W)’ , SvITE 138
TAwpa L 33644
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SHAFKAT At paong: (813264 ~-5/23

CONTACT NAME: SAME _ PHONE: SAME

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N / A Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source _ x

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 galiyr ’ transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification &Y AN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | @ {_ gallons. '

1of5 Lo Revised 8/11/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examiniﬁg the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

> e -

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON ®N/A
Oy ON &ENA
®Y ON

@Y ON ON/A

Qy ON yiN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnatc vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

(v )

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

/H classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

By aN

l;&Y aN aN/A
¢Y aN OnNAa

pY ON

le ON QN/A

,ﬁY aN

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? a
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust s

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is veating to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or les
4. Assured that the sampling port on

perc concentrations is at least 8 ddct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, e

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ®y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ ®y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and .repair reports for.the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN ﬁ,N/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o v e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5 Revised 8/11/97



uPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?

Pumps

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

i

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log5
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Yy an ana

@y on ona

Gy ON ON/A

9{1‘{ QN ONA
Wy ON ONA

@y QN ONA

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

LocCtl =zHV

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Logo Al

Inspector’s Signature

4of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

Hy ON

gy ON
Muck cookers ﬁ‘{ ON ON/A
Stills gy ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers @y aN Ona
Diverter valves Ay an Ona
Cartridge filter housings ﬁY ON ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Oy ON
ay ON

</27/97

Date of Inspection

[ Yerd __

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Dry Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4807 Gunn Hwy, Suite 138 CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)264-5123
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33644
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 27,1999 13:00 14:50 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571199

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Shafkat Ali

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The responsible official, Mr. Ali, keeps good records which are logged on bi-weekly basis as
required for a new small area source. The perc usage was 102 gallons over the last 12 months.

It is a clean facility with a well maintained machine. I didn’t notice any leaks or-odors during my
inspection. '

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 27, 1999




A )

AIRS ID#: 57 //7 7

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FOR]_\{
mcmyNamE: DAY SIOE CLEAVER S vare: 5/ /77 4
FACILITY LOCATION: 45 €7 Corr HFuw / ] s7e 35
“TEwpE  FPL 33644
Anzual Reporting Period: M&MZ il 077 0 May /7

- ’ &M\/’L% Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

\J

Based on each term or condition of the Tiﬂé V general air permit, my facility has remained in co

mgﬁcc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

. | R
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repom?g period smg“ above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from

o -
Qo 2 c

Z_. Z __m

%. = - 's,”

to ) )’: wn s

T T

. . . c < [ m
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: a= <

e o

Method used to demonstrate compliance: & :

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: THAFKAT ALr %%//f % .
Name (Please Print)

S /19/09
Signature " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form. '

Page_| ot _|



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

.- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [f] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME I [3:00 mveEoUT,__ 13°50 ARSID#.___ 970199
TYPE OF FACILITY: PEFC  PEY cLeancil— |
FACLITY NAME,___ DAYSI1pE DRY ULEpNER S A
FACILITY LOCATION:. 4807 GuwnN HwY  suiTE [3§
TEmpA FU 33444
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _SHAF KAT AL[
X

PHONE NUMBER: (&/3) 264 - 5723

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ’

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: o
COMPLIANCE REQUREMNTTROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

® 2N
<
S € o
z® Z
A
A4
Lz B
€2 2 M
%3 @)
3
go
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESPZ]  NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | YeAt—
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

rocck ZH/
_ . (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W%’v

Page__/__ofi.

PHONE NUMBER: (‘?/3)272'5‘;30

Revised 10/96




: «
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ¢ O
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT SR
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST A 2
%y O
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a CONﬁ’LAINT/DISCOVE@&YZ“é G,
RE-INSPECTION Q % Y 9

FaCILITY NamE: | PAYSIPE  CLEANEAS

FACILITY LocaTion:. 4807 GowN Mwy — STE (3§
TAMPA ,  FL 33644

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SHAFKAT AL] rrong. (§13) 264-5723

CONTACT Nmz A E . PHONE: Shkwm E

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notiﬁed DARM 30 days pridr to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION } o i
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ‘ O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source ﬁ_
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galAyr - dry-todry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galiyr E transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 galiyt both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large aréa source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
traosfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification QY ON  OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of pcrchloroethyli:ne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was // 2 gallons.




\[PART ITT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading?

PNV

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
-beds according to the manufacturer s specifications?

Qy anN pﬂN/A
ay- anN ;ziN/A
@y ON

le aN ON/A

Q!Y QN aN/A

EPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

S

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

installed prwr to September 22,1993

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate .vent ‘conu:ols?.
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor vcnﬁng sy

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow~#ill be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?
4. Measured and recorded the temperatyre’0f the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weellyptasis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the’equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceededd5°F? '

If classification 1 has been chccked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part \'

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refrigerated con denser

aN

aN ON/A

ON ON/A

an

aN ON/A

aN




B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2.-Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventiag to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less 100 ppm?
\ -
4. Assured that the sampling port on the n adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 diameters downstream of any bend, comracuon,

or expansion; is at least 2 dyet'diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and do m from no other inlet?

5. Equipped r machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual . -

6. Rduted airflow. to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? A ' ' g ®y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' @Y aN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and-repair r(epons‘ for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . ’ Qy OaN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicoble direct reading instruments) Qy an
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ky an

Maintained deviation reports? ’ A ay ON
. Problem corrected? v ' ay anN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ Qy OaN




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? MY QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? mY ON-

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves ﬁY ON ON/A Muck cookers gY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating mY aON aON/A Sdlls gY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating gy ON ana Exhaust dampers @y ON ON/A
Pumps o I;HY_ ON ON/A Diverter valves %Y ON ONva
Solvent tanks and containers ' [0Y ON ON/A . Cartridge filter housings §Y ON ON/A

Water separators §6Y aON ON/A

4 Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
szual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detecti;m (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

4%#. 0 0R’W K
>

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated agﬁinst a standard gas prior to and after each use  ~ .
(PID/FID only)? -4y ON

c. Inspectcd for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basm" . Oy anN
d. Xeptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay dN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

foeet ZHY 5/ 1[0

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection




[INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Dry Cleaners __ PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4807 Gunn Hwy, Suite 138 CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)264-5123
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33644
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 19, 2000 13:00 13:50 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571199

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S):  Shafkat Al

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.
The machine was operating during my visit, no odors or leaks were noticed.

The facility is very clean. The recordkeeping is in a good shape. The perc usage was 115 gallons
for the past 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 19,2000
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B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

(ate gf Dgll/vgry\

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Agent

A Wease Print Clearly) | B.
YA
Addressee!

elivery Lddress different from item 12 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

) AIRS ID#0571199
BAYSIDE CLEANERS
SHAFKAT ALI
3032 JODI LANE
PALM FARBOR FL
34684

v

T35 70007027 55¢T

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
g}v:ertiﬁed Mail [0 Express Mail
Registéred O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

]

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 !



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
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O ~  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /i 3 3
. iU

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label @®© -
( AIRS 11)#0571199\I ‘ —~ Fo
' BAYSIDE CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY g
. SHAFKAT ALl Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
' 3032 JODI LANE | - Fund: 20-2-035001
- PALM HARBOR FL 34684 ; Obj.: 002273
ey :
S/
GUNN INC.
DPT OF ENVIRONMTAL PROCTECTION Check Number:  151¢ 1518
Check Date:  gan 3, 2001
Check Amount: $50. 00
I . _ . . ) R
ten to be _Pald Description Discount Taken Amount Paid
 50.00
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0571199




BAYSIDE CLEANERS o0
4807 GUNN HWY RGN
TAMPA, FL 33624 -

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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ml  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
. - 413725 FER 17212

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 )

Do NOT Remove Label

r AIRSID#0571199
BAYSIDE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SHAFKAT ALI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
| 3032 JODI LANE Fund: 20-2-035001
PALM HARBOR FL Obj.: 002273
34684
. Y x
GUNN, INC. . Ca .
Bnvironmental” Protection Agency Check Number: 002119 0021 19

Check Date: Jan 29, 2002

Check Amount: $50.00
e T lj&Pacd:riQﬁscnpnon Discount Taken Amount Paid
0571199/2001 E , 50.00
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